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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT . 8t~. 
REGULAR MEETING Oil.1) .lbO 
October l~, 1986 :::::: 10:00 A.M." VftL. ~'AOt.Q· 

. I 

The Regular Meeting of the Commissioner's Court was held on 
Monday, Getober 13, 1986 at 10~00 A.M. All members being 
present. The meeting was opened with prayer by Commissioner 
Jordan. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Graham to approve the County 
Treasurer's monthly report. The motion was seconded by : 
Commissioner Barnes. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner jordan made a motion to accept the Probation 
Department's monthly report. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Graham. All vote&yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Jordan to table accepting 
the County Auditor's monthly report until Friday, October 17, 1986. 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Graha~. All voted yes 
and none nOI, 

A motion was made by Commissioner Graham and seconded by 
Commissioner Barnes to table the County Auditor's request for 
monthly allow~nce~ and travel with the exception of paying the 
car allowances. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Barnes made a motion to aoprove the request of 
CheVron Pipe Line Company t6 cross Tyler County roads with 
12" pipeline. Commissioner Jordan seconded this motion. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Graham and seconded by 
Commissioner Conner to accept the deputation of Leslie DuBose 
as a deputy sheriff for Tyler County. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner ~raham that the Commissioner's 
Cour~ pass a resolution allowing employees that have returned to 
employment for Tyler County for a period of two years, enabling 
them to "buy- back" in to the re t'dlremen t program~f Commi ss ione r 
Jordan seconEied'~tnisjmbtto);l. All voted yes and none no.,., S_EE- A,TT~CHED. 

. \..--/,~ 
Commissioner Graham made a motion to approve removing iron ore 
gravel, clay and rock from property of Kirby Forest Industries, 
Inc. Commissioner Barnes seconde~htn±s motion. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made 
Barnes to accept 
for a typewriter 
yes and none no. 

by Commissioner Graham and seconded by Commissioner 
the bid from Lufkin Typewriter & Cash Register :0. 
for precinct #1, Justice of the Peace. 'All vot;d 

SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Barnes to set ~~date of Novemb;r 6, 
1986 at 2:00 P.M. to open bids for the construction of the jail. 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Jordan. All voted yes ald 
none no. 

Commissioner Conner made a motion to r~place the alternate election 
judge in voting Precinct #4 with Mrs. Nelva Elliott. Commission~r 
Graham seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. 

~;'j 

A motion was made by Commissioner Ba~nes to go out for bids to 
purchase a used tractor and equipment fOD~Precinct #2. The bids 
will be opened at the regular meeting on November lOr 1986. 
Specifications will be on file at the County Clerk's office. Th~ 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Graham. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED. 
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A motion was made by Commissioner Graham and seconded by 
Commissioner Barnes to table the discussion on the specificati ns 
for cattle guards in the county until Friday, October 17, 1986 
All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Graham to appoint Commission r 
~ordan as County Judge Pro-Tern. Commissioner Jordan will sebv 
~n the absence of the County Judge for Commissioner's Court. 
Commissioner Barnes seconded this motion. All voted yes and , 
none no. 

Commissioner Jordan made a mOtion to accept the County Extensi n 
monthly report. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Grah 
All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED. 

SIGNED, ~~Allen Sturrock, County 
l 

Judge 

al~ ~~ J. Carrol Conner, Comm. Pct. 

il1>r.l3~ A.M. Barnes, Comma Pct. #2 

I 

0.:ef&; ~,,4~ Willis Graham, Comma Pct. #3 

~4i /~a,../ James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct. # 

ATTEST: ~~ ~ Grace Bostick, County Clerk 
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COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 

SEPTEMBER 30, 19@6 

ON 

RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CASH BALANCES 

AUSTIN C. ,FULLER, COUNTY TREASURER' 
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'. ,.,. COUNTY TREAsURER'S MONTHLY REPORT-

.-. 

< .~~C~~· .-~- -~~---~ MON'rH~September-30"-1986- -. ;:: '-;'-~b[,rb12il;8Bf- -~;:-..:.~;. -," 
, 

RECEIPTS DISBURSE- '(,. ! " 

fUND CASH ON HAND TRANSFERS CASH ON HAND CD'S AVAILABLE 

8131/86 ' 
PRESENT MON. IN (OUT) MENTS 9130/86 RESOURCES 

-
GENERAL FUND (210669.95) 387731.33 .00 125739.33 51322.05 ' .00 5132c.05 

- . 
GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE .00 15151.62 ( 15151 .62) .00 .00 .00 .00 

I ROAD &: BRIDGE I 30212.87, 25405.00 3690.95 . 14687.02 44621.80 .00 44621.80 

~ROAD &: BRIDGE II 23608.29 126350.20 3128.81 28/494.65 124592.65 .00 124592.65 

ROAD &: BRIDGE III 42508.59 25405.08 4371.17 16464.61 55820.15 .00 55820.15 . 
HOA))' &: BRIDGE IV 13640.55 126350.20 ' 3960.69 47953.27 95998.17 • 00 95998.11 

, 

REVENUE SHARING 77798.54' 335.35 .00 22369.41 55764.48 .00 55164.48 

I_~IBRARY FUND 11366.34 ' 50.00 .00 58.44 l1357.90 .00 11351.90 

I SA.NITARY LANDFILL 
L_ ' ' 24760.14 660.00 .00 .00 25420.14 .00 25420.14 
I ~'J 

I TYLER COUNTY TCDBG 100.00 34748.25 
. 

.00 3[1748.25 100.00 .00 100.00 

JAIL INTEREST &: SINKING F 32548.04 .00 .00 ' .00 32548.04 .00 32548.04 
------
.JAIL CAPITAL PROJECT FUND (6.60) 38.95 .00 3600.31 (3567.96) . 1650090.00 . 1646432.04 
.---
DATA PROCESSING FUND (2040.16) .00 .00 .00 (2040.16) .00 (2040.16) -
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

29375.42 .00 .00 15503.60 13871.82 .00 13871.82 

i COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 12939.24 .00 .00 .00 12939.24 .• 00 12939'.24 
f 
SENIOR CITIZENS FUND 816.15 152.03 .00 .00 968.18 .00 968.18 

CRIMINAL DIST ATTY FEE FUND 4661.12 .00 .00', ' 732.28 3928.84 .00 3928.84 
( 

ADULT PROBATION FUND 2I07B.03 r---.J 19 J5 • 37 ._0_0 __ __ 63_10_~OJ __ f-32683-39 _00 328S-3-.-3-9----;-

I JUVENILLE PROBATION FUND 2459.37 2085.00 .00 2394.59 2149.78 .00 2149.78 
!-

,STATE COST ,10340.60 ,1704.00 .00 .00 12044.60 .00 12Q44.60, 
'" . 
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FUND CASH ON HAND RECEIPTS TRANSFERS DISBURSE- ' CASH ON HAND CD'S AVAILABLE 
PRESENT MON. IN (OUT) MENTS 

I 
, RESOURCES 

.' 8/31/86 9/30/86 " 

JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND .00 .00 379.00 .00 . 379 '-00 208.00 171.00 . , 

STATE eve 1133.00 
. 

974.00 .00 .00 2107.00 .00 2107.00 

i DPS ARREST FUND 21 .00 18.00 .00 .00 39.00 , .00 39.00 
I 

i 
I 
I 

~ 

GRAND TOTA.L 132858.58 759245.30 .00 319055.77 573048.11 1650000.00 2223048.11 
~ 
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CO. TREASURER(],i 'Ih ,: VlLi i9?\..../ ". t 
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Genera' Information 
Hlml of C"llf ,",.Itlon Offlclr 

Simpson 
(La.t Hlml) 

",Addre •• 

P. O. Box 967 
(P.O. 80x or Street or Bulldlnl) 

MONTHL Y WORKLOAD SL!MMARY REPORT 
.: ~"'~ 

Kenny M. vOl'oi2t~G~f;85 T'''ph~1 Number 

(409) 
(First Hlml, Mlddll Inltlll) 

Woodville Tyler 
(City) (County) 

II. II Data on lut working day of: _ S e pte m be r 1 98 6 Felonies Misdemeanors 

II .~:"!'i: '" ,~c- -.,-~ '-"""'T~~"""'''''''--' , ','" ~ 
I A. Adults receiving supervision (A=B+C+D) ...................................................... 3;.$ . ,132~,~~;;,~~awra';,s,'fi%U ".&"';,_ ...... ~I;,,/i.~ ... 
I! 

I 
II 
" 'I 

II I 
:1 

! E. 

I 
! F. , 

B. Adults receiving DIRECT supervision (B=B1+B2+B3) ........................ . 
1) Adults receiving MAXIMUM supervision .................. ; ...................• 
2) Adults receiving MEDIUM supervision .......••......•.....•..•.................•.. 
3). Adults receiving MINIMUM supervision .......................................... . 

C. Adults receivinlllNDIRECT supervision (C=C1+C2+C3+C4+C5) ........... ~~~' ,;;;.~~::~IMB 
1) Adults placed on probation by your courts and transferred to 

another jurisdiction in Texas for supervision .•..••..................•.......... 
2) Adults placed on probation by your courts and transferred to 

another jurisdiction outside of Texas for supervision .................... .. 
3) Aduks residing and/or working in your jurisdiction ................... .. 
4) Absconders ..................................................................................... . 
5) Others ........................................................................................... .. 

D. Adults receiving supervision by your department because of court-
ordered PRE-TRIAL RELEASE or PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION .......... .. 

Adults now on "SHOCK PROBATION" with your department ..................... J •• IIlIl •• ! 

III Transactions occuring during the month of: _..:::.S..::e:.l;p~t=e-=m~b~e=r......:l:..9::;..;:;::8..::6;... 

G. Adults added to your caseload during this month (G=G1+G2+G3) ............ . 

! 
i.H. 

I. 

,I 

II 
!: J. 
II 
Ii I 
II 
,I 

ii 
11 

1) Adults placed on probation by your courts ............................................ . 
2) Adults transferred-in for supervision .................................................... .. 
3) Others ................................................................................................... .. 

Adults subtracted from your caseload this month (H=I+J+K+L) .............. .. 

Termination/discharge of successful probationers by your courts this 
month (1=11+12) ......................................................................................... . 
1) Early termination/ discharge .................................................................. . 
2) Expiration of probation ....................................................................... . 

Termination/discharge of unsuccessful probationers by your courts this 
month U=J1+J2+J3) ................................................................................ . 
1) Revoked and incarcerated at TOC ....................................................... .. 
2) Other revocations ................................. ~ ............................................. . 
3) Other negative terminations ................................................................. . 
4) Revocations -level of supervision (J4=J4a+J4b+J4c+J4d) ................... . 

a) Maximum supervision ................................................................... . 
b) Medium supervision ..................................................................... . 
c) Minimum supervision ................................................................... . 
d) Others .......................................................................................... . 

Termination/discharge of probationers this' month by reason of their 
death ........................................................................................................... . 

Administrative closures by your department this month (L=L1+L2) .......... .. 
1) Return of courtesy supervision .............................................................. :'=: ",:"~~~ .... ~. 

2) Other ..................................................................................................... l·~ '~~~Sl.:i.::;;;;.'0J',,~;~~~..t.::!.;;.~;;.:J:o:;::=4;:::;~~~' 

" I M. Number of written pre-sentence investigations completed during this 
month ............................................. . 

Certification 

Slgnlture of C"I.f Probation Offlc.r_..JLJl:a~~:.J~'t.._~a~~~~ __ 

Sllnlture of District JUdl.:;.,. ____________________ _ 

'" 
:1 

TAPC"'002 (AIY. Jan. '841 
II 

II 
il 

-86 

Datl _________ ""'_ 

REPORT DUE ON 15th 
OF EACH MONTH 

/ 
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)FFENSE CODE 

!I 

ii 0 
9;00 
999 

'I 
1000 
11100 ., 
1200 

'1 

1300 
1400 
1601 
2000 
21'00 
2200 
2300 
2400 
2411 
2500 
2600 
2605 
2606 
2700 
2800 
2900 
3$00 
36,00 
3700 
3800 
3899 
3900 
4000 
4ioo 
4800 
4~00' 
5900 
5012 
5ioo 
5?00 
5300 
5400 
5403 
5404 
5~99 
5~00 
7300 

:1 

·v~ Oi2PAOfB89, 
TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 

JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 

END OFSEPTEMBER 1986 

PROBATIONER DISTRIBUTION BY OFFENSE' 

DESCRIPTION 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPTED MURDER 
KIDNAPPING 
SEXUAL ASSAULT 
ROBBERY 
ASSAULT 
ABORTION 
UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT 
ARSON 
EXTORTION 
BURGLARY 
THEFT 
VEHICLE THEFT 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
FORGERY 
FRAUD 
CREDIT CARD ABUSE 
WORTHLESS CHECK 
EMBEZZLEMENT 
STOLEN PROPERTY 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - TERROSTIC THREATS 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - POSS/MARIJUANA 
SEX OFFENSES 
OBSCENITY 
OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 

it 

CIVIL PROBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 
GAMBLING 
PROSTITUTION 
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 
OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE - RESISTING ARREST 
FLIGHT-ESCAPE - EVADING ARREST 
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 
PROBATION VIOLATION 
BRIBERY & CORRUPT INFLUENCE 
WEAPONS OFFENSE 
PUBLIC PEACE - HARRASSMENT 
TRAFFIC OFFENSE - RECKLESS CONDUCT 
DUID 
OWl 
SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 

PROBATIONERS 

317 
3 
1 

3 
1 

11 

39 
29 

1 
2 
8 
1 

1 

3 
47 

4 
1 
1 

3 
2 
1 
6 

3 
4 

17 

125 

TOTAL # PROBATIONERS: 317 

PAGE 6 

PE tCENT 

10 ) • 0 
.9 
.3 

.9 

.3 

.5 

12.3 
~.1 
.3 
.6 

2.5 
.3 

.3 

.9 
1L8 

1.3 
.3 
.3 

.9 

.6 

.3 
1.9 

.9 
1.3 
5.4 

39.4 
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)FFENSE 
il 

900 
9'99 

" 

1l!00 

CODE 

1200 
1300 
2200 
2300 
2400 
2411 
2500 
2600 
2606 
2900 
3500 
3700 
3800 
3899 
4100 
4800 
4~00 
5000 
5200 
5300 
5400 
5404 

!) 

'. 'yo~' .012 P4Gf.BB7 
TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 

JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 

END OFSEPTEMBER 1986 

AVERAGE PROBATION ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION 

PAGE 7 

AVERAGE PROBATION TERM 

MISDEMEANOR' FEL )NY 
DESCRIPTION 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPTED MURDER 
SEXUAL ASSAULT 
ROBBERY 
ASSAULT 
BURGLARY 
THEFT 
VEHICLE THEFT 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
FORGERY 
FRAUD 
WORTHLESS CHECK 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - TERROSTIC THREATS 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - POSS/MARIJUANA 
OBSCENITY 
OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 
CIVIL PROBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 
OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE - RESISTING ARREST 
FLIGHT-ESCAPE - EVADING ARREST 
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 
WEAPONS OFFENSE 
PUBLIC PEACE - HARRASSMENT 
TRAFFIC OFFENSE - RECKLESS CONDUCT 
DWI 

NUMBER OF CASES PROBATED: 
CUMMULATIVE PROBATION ASSESSED: 

(MONTHS) (YE~RS) 

10 

12 
10 

9 

12 
14 

6 
12 
10 

8 
6 

15 

197 
2,617 

10 
10 

8 
5 
6 
7 
6 
7 
5 
5 
5 

5 
9 
6 

6 

6 

5 
4 

132 
858 
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VOL ~ C12 PAG~ B8S 
JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT, SEPTEMBER 86 

BEGINNING NUMBER OF JUVENILES 8 

NEW CASES THIS MONTH 7 

TERMINATIONS 7 

TOTAL NUMBER OF JUVENILES 8 

JUVENILE CONTACTS THIS MONTH 

PERSON 18 

FIELD 7 

COURT 0 
25 

COMMUNITY SERVICE REPORT 

For the month of September there were two (2) community 
service workers who provided a total of 88 hours of service. 
Agencies serviced the Woodville I.S.D. and National Forest 
Service. 

RESPE~ULLY SUBMITTED, 

~{?f~fI/ 
KENNY M. SIMPSON 
PROBATION OFFICER 

.. " . 
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Honorable.Allen Sturrock 
County Judge , 
Tyler County, Texas 

CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY 
Rodeway Inn 
2130 South First Street 
Lufkin, Texas 75901 

September 9, 1986 

Attention: Honorable Allen Sturrock 

Subject: Road crossings in Tyler County, Texas 

Dear Judge .sturrock: 

Please find enclosed herewith in duplicate a Tyler County road map on 
which we have delineated in red CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY'S proposed route 
across Tyler County roads with a 12 inch pipeline. 

These crossings will be buried a minimum of three feet below the bar 
ditch and will be slick-bored in order not to interfere with the use and 
occupancy of the roads. We will stop ditching 10 feet from the edge of the 
road. Any ditch at any road crossing left open overnight will be properly 
barricaded. 

Should Tyler County at some future date widen, hardtop or pave any of 
the roads to be crossed then in that event CHEVRON will lower, case or per~ 
form whatever other measures may be neccessary. 

We would appreciate it if you would furnish us with the names, addresses 
and phone numbers of any county officials you may wish us to notify before 
such crossings are made. We will give 48 hours notice to said officials 
prior to construction. 

We trust that this request to cross Tyler County roads will meet with 
the approval of the Commissioner Court and yourself, if so please indicate 
by signing in space provided below. 

NWD:ka 

Very truly yours, 

oyy~~ 
Wayne Durham 
Right-of-Way Supervisor 

-_!!iIiiiIiiii __ .......... ----~,~ .. L~a:l..!L_l!IaL...::.~""__';n.t.j~_1066 - HAILEY, IDAHO 83333 - Ph. (208) 788- 3456 
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NERAL HIGHWAY MAP 

(LER COUNTY 
TEXAS 

'ATE DEPARTMENT Of HIGHWAYS 
AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 

TRANSPORTATION PlANNING DIVISION 

DEPARTMENT Of TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

1971 

HIGHWAYS REV1$ED TO JANUARY 1, 1983 
, .......... _ .. _ ... _ .... _­
-"--"'---'--' 1'0 __ 101._' __ 

I N 

'. ", 
" .. 

, , 

KEYTOCOUNTlES 

f'OI.l'C(INII;:l'IIOJ!CTIIlN-n. __ DATUII 
~us.o;wfI'..,..,~ __ ....,u.s.~_¥ 
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LEGEND 
____ ... _ .... AlI_ 

--- ......... ---- ... "'-----_ ... -----
=-- ---­=- ----= ...... _ ......... -..,..,-_ ... -------_ ...... --_ ...... _ .... 
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~ DEPUTATION , 
I· ~m2~em' 

II THE STATE OF TEXAS } J' 
, c 
II COUNTY OF ___ T_y_l_e_r_______ I, ____ L_e_o_n.;.....;F;..-.~o.:..:.w.::l_=e...:.r ________ ......,... II j 

~. ___ ' __ S_h_e_r_. _i_f_f ____ .of the County of ____ T.....:y::.-l_e_r ______ • and State of To..,. having fun :t 
" Leslie L. DuBose 
'I confidence in --------------------- of said County and State, do hereby, with the 
I 
ii' consent of the Commissioners' Court of ______ T--=..y_l_e_r _________ County, Texas, nominate and 

II , .; ... " . . 

'j appoint ~--> the said . L e s 11 e L. DuB 0 s e my true and lawful deputy, in my 
I name, place and stead, to do and pe~form any and all acts and 'things pertaining to the office of said 

II Tyler County Sheriff Department of said County and State, hereby ratifying and con­
II firming any and all such acts and things lawfully done in the premises by virtue hereof. 

~!II, 'Yitness my hand, this ~""3;O:~h day of . S.~~.,,;Jbe.~, • A. D. 19-,--8..6... 

'

1

,11

1 

-;/./ .. ~.J;1~~/ ("~ . ,,<.ae9C/C./ z-~ 
:i 
II. 

·I! 
·1 

" i! 

,'>.,,-.,~,.. .... ~ 

Sheriff . Tyler __ ~ ___________ of __ ""'.-"-________ County, Texas. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS }" 

~ COUNTY OF ___ T-"'y_l_e_r ____ ~---'--. , 
'ii 

Before Me, the undersigned authority,. in and for 

Ii T 1 il __ .,....-__ y __ e_r _____ COUIIty, Texas, on this day personally appeared .,..., -~ ________ _ 

!I 
il Leo n F 0 w 1 e r, She r iff 0 f T Y 1 e r Co u n t Y known to me 

I!,'I' to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing deputation and acknowledged to me that h.e 
executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. 

II' 
!I 
It, 
Il 
f 

·:1 

" " 

II 

and seal of office at Woo d v i 11 e __ -,-__ , Texas, this 

':--'-'-__ A. D. 19~ 

WADE SKINNER, NotaryPubllc 
In . and tor the Stale or I eRas 

My Commission Expires 09-30-$1. 

OATH OF OFFICE 

~ ~ . ~ ,- day 

I Leslie L. DuBose 
, --------~---------------------------------------­"'-'-

do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will 

faithfully excute the duties of the office of De p u ~ y She r ~ f f ,,_ of the State. 
of Texas, and wiUto the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitutioll and laws of the 

( ~ . 
United States find of tlijs" State; and I furthermore solemnly ~wear (or. affil:m), that I have not directly nor 
indirectly paid~ offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuahle 
thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward to sccur<: my appointment or the confirmation 
thereof. So help me Cod. . 

l~ , 

~i 
h 
;,i 
:c 
, 

~i 
7;', 
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onDER AUlll0lUZING API'OINTMENT OF DEl)UTY 

Tyler . , 
CO~.1I1ty, Tc,x~\s. ~ 

. .' 
i i 

is on.lercd by the Court that' LeQn-i.EQw}e,r~m~riff 
~'. - . "' .... ~._d 1 ~'1 .{~. l c'"'" C:~~ t. ... 

I .<~ I r '-
County, Texas, be und he .ishC'rcby _ authorized to appoint and deputize 

~ .... oj,-'~ :0,. r '>~);.. , ,. ,....·2· , " \"..t "'-l" \ ... 

said office. Said appoinhncnt to date from the __ l.....,.:,s_t ___ day of. __ O_c_t_Q_b_e_r ____ 19~., and to 

continue in effect until revoked by said officer or be otherwise terminated; ~Rd:: xtHOC ~NJ1?1«tlGlXtiw:)x tox:b« 

prode saidc Jilopu~M 3bereb){ lixodx3d:xtHOC X1IDt ~fc x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x xx x X x x x x x x x xl{)Rlm% X 

Entered 11 th day of _.=.N~o~v:..!e::!m~b::..:e:::.:r~ ___ 19~. Recorded in Minute Book _--,1~2~_ Page 680 
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Mr Austin Fuller 
Tyler County Treasurer 
County Courthouse 

, Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Mr. Fulle;r: 

400 WEST 14TH STREET· AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 
PHONE 5121476-6651 ' 

August 4, 1986 

VOL 012 PAu~693 

In response to your recent letter, please find enclosed a listing of 
current members of the Tyler County County retirement program who have 

"terminated a previous membership by the withdrawal of accumulated deposits. 
Please use this listing as an aid in providing us with a complete record 
of all current members who have terminated an earlier membership. You 
will note that the listing may not be all-inclusive; some members on . 
the list may have again terminated employment or the County may have 
now re-employed other persons who would be eligible for buy-back privileges. 

A supply of Former Membership Questionnaires is also enclosed. Every 
current employee who has terminated a previous membership by the with­
drawal of accumulated deposits should complete a Questionnaire. Please 
keep in mind that we must account for all previous memberships maintained 
by current employees regardless of whether they are currently interested 
in buying back previously forfeited service credit. 

Once we have received the completed Questionnaires, we will quanti~y 
the additional liabilities that will accrue to the County's retirement 
program if Commissioners Court allows the reinstatement (buy-back) of 
previously withdrawn deposits and will advise you of that amount. Commis­
sioners Court could then elect to authorize or deny buy-back privileges. 

If buy-back is authorized, we will provide each eligible member with 
an application form setting out the amount of deposits to be paid back 
plus computation of the 5% annual penalty charge calculated from date 
of withdrawal to date of payment. Also those interested current employee 
members must have been re-employed by the subdivis~on for at' least twenty-four 
(24) consecutive months prior to reinstating a former membership. 

Please contact us if you have any questions in this regard. 

Sincerely, 

JRB/mpw 
/ Enclosures 

-.,; /-

.:L"j.: " ;: .. , 
/'" ,< .~;,;. to' ,,_'" ~ '; 

~:'i (!~>:,~!~}.~~~\.;.", 
'~~·~4~~·~?:'~;'?~~:""" .. ~,.{, ., ",)~ 
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lCORS--'MATCtf OF ACTIVE AND 

saov ~fMB NAME 

TERMINATION FILES 

ST CO 
(~ 

326 281 ARD,DEE ANN 
"'l"JA ":).(."7 Aon_t'r:c AP\l~j: 
J["V 11-." ,Mf\U7Ul.:.&::;;: l"4i"l~ 

328 260 ARD,OEE ANN 

328 108 CLAMON,LYNN ARLON. 
326 19 CLAMON,LYNN ARLON 

lzd 318 CONNER,LEONARD BURTIS JR 
328 309 CONNER,LEONARD BURTIS JR 
328 277 
328252 

326 
328 
328 

)28 
328 
328 

326 
328 

328 
. 328 
328 
328 
328 

328 
328 

. ~ 

C7.) 
(0 

U-.I._. 
CI -0-

N 
.~ 
o 
~ 

10 
'I > 
~ 

t;',,f. 

-l5-1--.teH"t5"fO N ,twA N OA FAE--. 
185 JOHNSHUitiiANDA FAE 
Iltl--;JOHNSTON 9 WANDA FAY 

2ltS MANN,TOM DICK 
1 MANf'i,TOM DICK 

168 MANN,TOM DICK 

186 MARSHALL,JOE CHESTER 
92 MARSHALL,JOE CHeSTER 

315 RUSSELl,GENE CLEMENT 
39 RUSSELL,GENE CLEMENT· 
80 RUSSELL,GENE CLEMENT 
98 RUSSElL,GENE CLEMENT 

139 RUSSELL,GENE CLEMENT 

215 UNSWORTH,HUBERT WAYNE. 
149 UNSWORTH,HUBERT WAYNE 

11 00 
L. nn 
U.L vv 
61 CO 

11 00 
61 CO 

11 00 
61 00, 

II" 00 
61 co 
11 00 
61 co 
61 00 

11 00 
61 00 
61 00 

31 00 
61 CO 

11 00 
61 00 
61 00 
61 00 
61 00 

11 00 
61 00 

SEX BIRTH 

F 05/62 
r:: (\.r.::. I L "") .- V.JI'JL 

F 05/62 

M 11/45 
M 11/45 

M 02/65 
M 02/q5 
r- 02/62 r 
F 02/62 

F 10/51 
F 10/51 
F 10/51 

M 01/27 
M 01/27 
M 01/27 

M 01/43 
M 01/43 

M 03/41 
M 03/ltl 
M 03/41 
M 03/41 
M 03/41 

M 11/48 
M 11/48 

PART 

. 04/83 
, 1 10 1 

·.LJ..IO.L 

06/82 

TERM/SS 

7-)0 -yC~ 

SERV 

455-43-0080 
"'/. 10 "') 
V"UL 
09/82 

6 
4 

A630 

CONT CLOSED 

L~ "7&::: n&:::la") 
U.:;1.'J UJ,Vc. 

159.20 10/82 

01/77 464-78-7778 
01/76 . 09/76 " 355.10,· 12/76 9 

04/85 . 460-37-4715 
11/84 12/81t 

01/83 466-19-5114 
02/82 03/82 

05/82 461-98-9751 
12/79 01/81 
05/78 05/79 

12/81 450-31t-5473 
03/75 07/76 
05/79 05/80 

01/80 457-66-9758 
·07/76 04/77 

01/85 462-68-8257 . 
03/75 07/75 
01/76 06/76 
08/76 03/77 
02/78 08/79 

01/83 450-82-7462 
08/78 05/80 

2 

2 

14 
13 

67 
13 

10 

5 
6 
8 

'''';;< :""".-

138.18 

32.50 

619.84 
462".80 

1,080.55 
791.05 

615.10 

235.75 
278.30 
370.35 

.. 19 .... 1,091.10 
, .. , ~ . 

22 -. 1,374.55 

01/85 

04/82 
.~ -:.<,~,;-

02/81 
06/79 

06/76 
06/80 

12/77 

08/75 . 
07/76. 
07/77 
09/79 

06/80 

... 
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.,': . 
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September 16, 1986 

JANIE DuBOSE 
TYLE" COUNTY AUDITOR 

100 COURTHOU5E 
WooOVlLLE. TEXAS 75979 

(409) 28.3-.3652 

VOL 012 PAGt 695 

Texas County and District Retirement System 
400 West 14th St. 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Re: "Buy-Back Retirement Program" 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed are completed forms for employees interested in buying 
back previously forfeited service credit. 

·Ii 
;~ 

;, Also, we are enclosing a certified copy of Commissioners Court 
minutes concerning this matter. Members of the Court would like 
complete details, also, how much money it would cost not only the 
employee, but the County as well. 

One of the questions asked by Commissioners Court concerned the 
5% annual penalty. Will the County also have to pay the penalty, 
as well as the employee? 

Please note that Commissioners Court has not voted to re-instate 
the "Buy-Back program", but are mostly interested in the cost of 
this program for both County and employees. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and we will appreciate 
any extra information you can give us. 

Sincerely, 

Janie DuBose 
County Auditor 

JD: jp 
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'" Kirby Forest Industries, Inc. 
P.O. Box 577 
Silsbee, Texas 77656 
409/385-5201 

Honorable Allen Sturrock 
County Judge Tyler County 
100 Courthouse 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge Sturrock: 

VOL· 012 PAGE 697 
September 30, 1986 

We have received a request from Commissioner A. M. Barnes, Commissioner 
Pct. 2, for permission to remove iron ore gravel from Kirby's'property 
in the G. W. Roper Survey, Abstract 757, Tyler County, at the location 
pointed out to our representative approximately as sflOwn in red on the 
attached sketch. 

We are willing to grant such permission subject to the following 
understanding: 

1) Material removed hereunder will bee used in mainteirance of 
county roads within Precinct No.2. 

2) Removal will be confined to an area of approximately 0.75 
acre and total quantities removed will not exceed 1,820 
cubic yards • . 

3) Upon completion of removals, the site will be left in 
condition that will drain freely and not hold water". 

4) Removal will be completed on or prior to March 30, 1987, 
at which time we would appreciate receiving from you a 
statement as to quantities actually removed. 

5) In planning, maintaining, operating or abandoning the pit, 
we will look to you to comply with all applicable provisions 
of law and governmental regulations. 

You may enter and commence removals subject to the above conditions and 
your agreement to submit this letter to the next regular session of the 
Commissioners Court for its official acceptance and approval. If this 
correctly sets forth our understanding, please execute the duplicate of 
this letter and return to me. 

Yours very truly, 

m~;{l ~A 
Marv1nD~ 
Manager - Lands & Forests 

UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO this 13th day 
of October , 1986. 

A Santa Fe Southern Pacific Company 

i 
I 

I , 
I 
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~ 
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Kirby Forestlndustries, Inc. 
P.O. Box 577 
Silsbee, Texas 77656 
409/385-5201 

Honorable Allen Sturrock 
County Judge Tyler County 
100 Courthouse 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge Sturrock: 

September 30, 1986 

We have received a reques.t from Commissioner A. M. Barnes, Commissioner 
Pct. 2, for permission to remove caliche clay and rock from Kirby's 
property in the BBB&C l(-J Surveys, Abstracts 125 and 126, Tyler County, 
at the locations pointed out to our representative approximately as 
shown in red on the attached sketch. 

We are willing to grant such permission subject to the following 
understanding: 

1) Material removed hereunder will be used in maintenance of 
county roads within Precinct No.2. 

2) Removal will confined to an area of approximately 0.5 acre 
in each pit and total quant~ties removed will not exceed 
1,500 cubic yards~ineach Plt. 

3) Upon completion of removals, the site will be left in condi­
tion that will drain freely and not hold water. 

4) Removal will be completed on or prior to April 1, 1987, at 
which time we would appreciate receiving from you a statement 
as to quantities actually removed. 

5) In planning, maintaining, operating or abandoning the pit, we 
will look to you to comply with all applicable provisions of 
law and governmental regulations. 

You may enter and commence removals subject to the above conditions and 
your agreement to submit this letter to the next regular session of the 
Commissioners Court for its official acceptance and approval. If this 
correctly sets forth our understanding, please execute the duplicate 
of this letter and return to me. 

Yours very truly, 

~v~ 
Manager - Lands & Forests 

UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO this 13 tb day 
of 0 c t 0 b e r 1986 • 

A Santa Fe Southern Pacific Company 
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~ LUFKIN TYPEWRITER Be CASH REG.ISTER CO. 

Tyler County Clerk 
Courthouse 

2212 EAST DENMAN AVE. 

LUFKIN. TEXAS 75901 

TELEPHONES 634-9113 AND 634-9124 

September 26, 1986 

Woodville, Texas 75979 

Gentlemen: 

I,:' 

Please consider this our bid on the following machine: 

Royal 5005XL-II electronic typewriter ~ith 10-line 
memory correction ................................... . $749.00 
Less 10% discount .................................. . -$ 74.90 

We hope to have the pleasure of furnishing you an 
electronic typewriter in the near future. Thank 
you for the opportunity to submit this bid. 

Sincerely, 

Lufkin ry~peW)i ter & ~caSh Register 

I / "--f;/'--:~ .. 
/ I (fl/t/(JV7.U -
. ~tte whi~e, Sr. 

President 

Enclosures 
DCS:lp 

Company 

$674.10 
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LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 8c CASH REGISTER CO. 
.~= ,.. 

2212 EAST DENMAN AVENUE 

p. O. DRAW,ER 1406 

LUFKIN, TE~AS 75901 
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Bid on tytewriter enclosed 
• 4JP Precinct #1 
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Tyler County Clerk 
100 Courthouse 

Woodville, Texas 75979 
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ROYAL: 5005XL II All the automated functions you need with i$-

10-lin~plus C9rrecti()n, and print-shop look proportional type.",~ 
The Royal 5005XL II electronic typewriter 
can c6rrec.i faster than most people can type. 
At the (ouch of a key, it ClUJ. automatically lift 
a character, a word, or an entire lO-line para­
graph clean off the page. 

Not only does the 5005XL II offer you 
automatic correction, it also provides auto­
matic centering, underlining, decimal align­
ment, paragraph indents, and much more. 
And every typist wi11love the easy-to-use 
keyboard that's controlled by ~dvanced 

II microprocessor technology. 
:1 For over 80 years, Royal has been The 
III Typewriter Specialists, so we know what you 
~ need to save time in the office. 
:1 So if you're interested in improving 
11 office efficiency and increasing productivity, 

~1r~'''';''"'''''''' -,;·",jl.=C"·consider the-Royal 5005XL II electronic --","­
typewriter. You'll be pleased how fast your 
typing gets done. 

'II 
'il 

II 

I 
II 

I! 

I 
,II 
, III 

I, 

~: 
il. 

Paragraph-size correcting memory lifts 
off730 characters 
Why settle for less than the largest correction 
memory in its class? Just touch a key and the 
5005XL II lifts off a paragraph of over 10 
lines-automatically. The most sophisticated 
geometric correction system available, yet it's 
completely simple to operate. The typist can 
correct in and out of the memory going back 
and forth between the two. Corrections can 
be made in any order. 
Single-key commands automate 
functions 
Functions that were formerly performed 
manually by the typist are now accomplished 
automatically on the 5005XL II. 

Automatic centering over text, 
between margins or tabs, around any desired 
position, or printing flush with the right 
margin, completely eliminates character­
counting. 

Automatic underline allows characters 
to print with or without simultaneous under­
lining. 

Automatic right margin flush aligns 
dates, headings, and page numbers against 
the right margin. 

LUFlmt TYPEWRITER & CASH REG~STER CO. 

I
I P.O. Box 1406 - Ph. 634-9113 • 
'i Lufkin, Texas 75901 

Printed in U.S.A. 

Other convenient features 
• Easy~changing ribbon cassettes (correctable, 

single-pass, multi-strike carbon, and fabric) 
• Lift-Off/Cover Up correction tapes 
• Automatic paper insert, eject, advance 
• Electronic line space selector with indicator 

lights for 1, 11/2, 2, 21/2 spaces 
. =,' Retractable paper support and page:-end 

, " _ indicator calibrated to typing lines , 
., "f,. Express back spacing to left margin without 

line spacing 
'. Vertical.halfspace key for sub and superscripts 
. ' .• Horizontal half space key for insertilng 

Automatic carrier return to the next;:;.; . missing characters 
line, when the carrier comes to a hyphenated ~";:.Repeat action for all keys 
word, or the end of the last word on a line. • Light indicators on main function keys 

.f\utomatic.full-page"telocation returns._- ~I;Ij!~tI:onic impression and copy control with~ ~ 
the carrier, after a correction has been made, indicator lights 
to the last typing position, regardless of • Up/down indexing keys 
where it was on the page. • Electronically set margins and tabs 

Automatic decimal alignment simpli- • Standard preprogrammed margins oat 10 and 
fies statistical typing by lining up columns of 75 with tab at 20; can be changed quickly and 
figures on the decimal point. easily, if required 

Automatic paragraph indention • Acoustical dust shield 
establishes temporary paragraph indents as • Scratch-proof, anti-static, sturdy exterior 
long as they're required. A great time-saver. finish 

• Noise level-a whispering 58dB 
Proportional spacing plus 3 standard • Modular design and self-diagnostic system for 
typing pitches 
At the touch of a key, the operator can switch 
to 10, 12 and space-saving 15 pitch typing, as 
well as print quality proportional type. Indi­
cator lights show which pitch is programmed. 
Precise impressions with rapid-changing 
print wheels 
Long-life, easy-to-change print wheels assure -, 
perfect typing alignment and sharp, print 
shop quality. Print wheels come in the most . "" 
popular type styles to accommodate any 
typing job. You receive two with the 
5005XLII. 
tOO-character printability 
Supplementing the conventional characters, 

rapid servicing 
Specifications 
Print speed: 18 c.p.s. 
Paper capacity: 16.5"; Typing line: 13.2" 
Dimensions: 22" (W) x 19.2" (D) x 6.8" (H) 
Weight: 42 Ibs. 
Power requirements: HOV AC, 60 Hz 

there are symbols for: Degree, Delta, Section, . 
Paragraph; Omega"Mufloess than, Greater .- ~b­
than, English pound, Japanese yen, 
Exponents 2 and 3. 

500-hour memory protection 
In the event of a power failure or work inter­
ruption over a weekend, all programmed 
functions are retained for up to 500 hours. 
Speed that outpaces the fastest typist 
Operating at 18 characters per second with a 
16-character keyboard 'buffer memory, there's 
optimum printing speed for the most profes-
sional operator. 
Performance expandability 
As with all Royal electronic typewriters, the 
5005XL II can be interfaced to most PCs and 
Royal's CRT-based Textriter word processor. 

LUFKIN TYPEWRITER & CASH REG liSTER CO. 
P.O. Box 1406 - Ph. 634-9113 

Lufkin, Texas 75901 

Royal Typewriters 
1600 Route 22, P.O. Box 1630 
Union, NJ 07083 

• 
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NOTICE TO. BIDDERS VOL 

Sealed bids addressed to the County of 
following: 

O.l? J ",nt\ 
• .. r.AG~ • UV· 

TYler,) for the, 

I 
i 

" 

PURCHASE OF A USED TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT FOR PCT. #11 

,I 

Ii 

il 
will be received in the Office of the County Clerk, €ounty of 

.,.,,\ 

Tyler, Texas, Courthouse, Woodville, Texas, until ld:oo 
·am~, on Monday ,lath day of Novernti1er , 1986-
at which time and place all bids received shall be opened and 
read. 'I 

I 

Further information and details are available lin the office 
of the County Clerk, County of Tyler, Texas. The County 
of Tyler reserves the right to reject any or all bids and 
to waive informalities. 

GRACE BOSTICK 
County Clerk 

.. Xyl,er .. Co.unty., ... .Texas •. 

!I 
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SPECIFICATIONS ON USED TRACTOR 'VOL 012PAGE 704 

ONE (1) USED 4,000 SERIES FORD TRACTOR OR EQUAL 

SIX FOOT HEAVY DUTY BUSH HOG 

HEAVY DUTY DISK 

FRONT END WITH BUCKET AND FORKS 

POWER POST HOLE DIGGER 



I 

J 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT 
TYLBR COUNTY, TEXAS 

l 

nilS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V. A. T. S • Art. 6252-17 

. N~:tice is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it's regular 

meeting on Monday OC'l'OBER 13 , 1986 at 10:00 A. M. in the 
" '1 

Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse • . ' 

AGENDA 
------

1. ACCEPT COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHLY REPORT. 
2. ACCEOT COUNTY EXTENSION MONTHLY REPORT. 
3. ACCEPT COUNTY PROBATION MONTHLY REPORT. 
4. ACCEPT COUNTY AUDITORS MONTHLY REPORT. 
5. APPROVE COUNTY AUDITORS REQUEST FOR MONTHLY ALLOWANCE 

AND TRAVEL. 
6. APPROVE CHEVRON PIPE LINE COMPANY CROSSING COUNTY ROADS 

WITH 12 INCH PIPELINE. 
7. APPROVE DEPUTATION OF LESLIE DUBOSE. 
8. TOM DICK MANN ON RETIREMENT INSURANCE. 
9. APPROVE REMOVING IRON ORE GRAVEL FROM KIRBY PROPERTY 

FOR PCT. II. .-
10. CONSIDER AND ACCEPT SOLICITED--BIDS ON TYPEWRITER F9R J. P 

OFFICE IN PCT.I. 
11. SET DATE TO OPEN BIDS ON CONSTRUCTION OF JAIL. 
12. CONFIRM ALTERNATE ELECTION JUDGE FOR BOX 4, IN PCT.I. 
13. GO OUT FOR BIDS ON USED TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT FOR PCT.II 
14. DISCUSS AND SET SPECIFICATIONS FOR CATTLE GUARDS IN THE COUNTY. 
15. APPOINT COUNTY JUDGE PRO-TEM. 

c:;L--: j:/S:AWl 

OCT 101986 
GRACE BOSTICK, COUNTY CLERK 

TYl ER COUNTY. TEXAS 
~--·A--·. ~ 

BY~2Yf . 
SJ\NDRI\ MJ\l\<.\t\ 


